
Florence  
& Tuscany

Nicola Williams, Virginia Maxwell

#̂

Southern
Tuscany
(p177)

Central
Coast &

Elba
(p195)

Eastern
Tuscany

(p264)

Siena & Central
Tuscany

(p126)

Northwestern
Tuscany
(p221)

Elba

Florence
(p60)

©Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd



Welcome to  
Florence & Tuscany . .  .  .  .  . 4
Florence &  
Tuscany’s Top 18 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Need to Know. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18
First Time  
Florence & Tuscany . .  .  .  . 20
What’s New. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
If You Like . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Month by Month. .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Itineraries . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
Accommodation. .  .  .  .  .  .  . 36
Getting Around. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 38
Eat & Drink  
Like a Local. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 41
Activities. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 49
Travel with Children. .  .  .  . 55
Regions at a Glance . .  .  .  . 57

FLORENCE. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 60

SIENA & CENTRAL 
TUSCANY. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 126
Siena. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127
Chianti. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 145
Greve in Chianti . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 145
Badia a Passignano. .  .  .  .  . 147
San Casciano in  
Val de Pesa . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 148
Castellina in Chianti . .  .  .  . 149
Radda in Chianti. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 152
Gaiole in Chianti. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 153
San Gimignano. .  .  .  .  .  .  . 155
Monteriggioni. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 162
Volterra . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 163
Val d’Orcia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 166
Montalcino . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 166
Pienza. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 170
Montepulciano . .  .  .  .  .  .  . 173

SOUTHERN  
TUSCANY . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 177
The Alta Maremma. .  .  .  . 180
Massa Marittima . .  .  .  .  .  .  180
Vetulonia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 184
Città del Tufo . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 184
Pitigliano. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 184
Sovana. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 188
Sorano. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 189
The Bassa  
Maremma. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 190
Grosseto . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  190
Parco Regionale  
della Maremma. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 192
Orbetello . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 193
Monte Argentario. .  .  .  .  .  .  . 193

CENTRAL COAST  
& ELBA. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 195
Livorno. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 198
The Etruscan Coast. .  .  203
Castiglioncello. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 203
Bolgheri. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 204
San Vincenzo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 205
Suvereto . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 205
Golfo di Baratti. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 209
The Tuscan  
Archipelago. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  209
Elba. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 209
Giglio, Gorgona  
& Pianosa . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 220
Capraia . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 220

LIU
D

M
ILA

 E
R

M
O

LE
N

K
O

/S
H

U
T

T
E

R
S

TO
C

K
 ©

 PLAN  
YOUR TRIP ON THE ROAD

W
JA

R
E

K
/S

H
U

T
T

E
R

STO
C

K
 ©

WINE IN CHIANTI P145

K
A

M
IR

A
/S

H
U

T
T

E
R

STO
C

K
 ©

SAN GIMIGNANO P155



Contents

NORTHWESTERN 
TUSCANY. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 221
Pisa. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 224
Lucca . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  234
Pistoia . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 243
San Miniato. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  250
The Apuane Alps & 
Garfagnana. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 252
Castelnuovo di  
Garfagnana. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  252
Barga . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  253
Bagni di Lucca . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  255
Carrara. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  256
The Versilian Coast . .  .  260
Pietrasanta. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 260
Viareggio. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  262

The Lunigiana. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 263
Pontremoli . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 263

EASTERN  
TUSCANY. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 264
Arezzo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 265
Sansepolcro . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 271
Valle del Casentino . .  .  . 276
Poppi . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  276
Parco Nazionale delle  
Foreste Casentinesi,  
Monte Falterona e  
Campigna . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 277
Val di Chiana. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 281
Castiglion Fiorentino. .  .  .  . 281
Cortona . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 281

Florence & Tuscany 
Today . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 286
History. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 288
The Tuscan  
Way of Life. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 299
The Tuscan Table . .  .  .  .  . 303
Tuscany on  
Page & Screen . .  .  .  .  .  .  . 310
Art & Architecture. .  .  .  .  . 313

Directory A–Z. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 326
Transport. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 332
Language. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 337
Index. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 345

TRATTORIA IN FLORENCE 
P60

UNDERSTAND

SPECIAL 
FEATURES
Lazy Days  
in Florence. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 110
Wine Tour of Chianti. .  .  150
Medieval  
Masterpieces . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 160
Exploring  
the Val d’Orcia . .  .  .  .  .  .  . 168
The Wine  
and Oil Road. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 206
Lazy Days in Elba. .  .  .  .  . 216
Why Pisa Leans . .  .  .  .  .  . 228
The Via Francigena. .  .  .  . 258
Magnificent  
Monasteries . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 272
Go Slow in the  
Valle del Casentino . .  .  . 278
Tuscan Artists. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 318
Tuscan Architecture. .  .  . 322

SURVIVAL 
GUIDE



Itineraries

M E D I T E R R A N E A N
S E A

#•Florence

#• Lucca

#•Pisa
#•

San
Miniato

Greve in Chianti
Bargino

Badia a Passignano

San Gimignano

Volterra

#•Siena

CHIANTI

#•

#•

#•

#•

#•

É

É

É

É

É

ÉÉ

ÉÉ

ÉÉ
É

Only the Best

This road trip takes in a classic Tuscan mix of world-class art, medieval architecture, 
gorgeous countryside and outstanding food and wine.

Devote three days to exploring Renaissance Florence. Visit the Uffizi and meander 
the Arno riverbanks. Spend day two discovering opulent Medici chapels, extraordinary 
frescoes and Michelangelo’s David in San Marco and San Lorenzo. On the third day, 
lose yourself in the Oltrarno’s ancient web of squares and alleys laced with artists’ work-
shops.

On day four, shift down a gear to go slow in 16th-century walled Lucca. Rent a bicycle 
to leisurely explore enchanting cobbled streets and graceful, butter-coloured piazzas. On 
day five, head to Pisa early to climb the Leaning Tower, then hit the east-bound road to 
Chianti with a break in foodie town San Miniato for lunch. Use a Tuscan farmhouse 
around Greve in Chianti as a base for three days to gorge on the magically preserved 
medieval town of San Gimignano, artistic enclave Volterra and Antinori wine cel-
lars in Bargino and Badia a Passignano. End in Gothic Siena for a two-day gorge on 
breathlessly beautiful piazzas, churches, museums and eateries.

10 
DAYS

30 ©Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd



For those in the region for a limited amount of time, this itinerary through central 
Tuscany more than lives up to the Tuscan dream of gently rolling hills, medieval towns, 
Renaissance splendour and some very fine wine indeed.

Start in Siena, historical rival to Florence. A walking tour is the perfect prelude to the 
splendid Gothic symphony of this iconic Tuscan city. Gravitate towards the duomo and 
Museo Civico to explore each in greater depth. Break with a caffè on a pavement terrace 
on famously sloping Piazza del Campo, or nip down the street for traditional Sienese 
biscuits at nearby Il Magnifico. Continue your city exploration: Siena’s delightfully intact 
centro storico (historic centre) is a Unesco World Heritage Site for good reason.

On day two (or three if Siena begs you to linger), motor southeast through the rounded 
hills and cypress alleys of Crete Senesi to Unesco-loved Pienza, a stroke of Renaissance 
architectural genius that, with a couple of lovely sleeping and eating options in and 
around town, is a brilliant base for exploring this tasty neck of the Tuscan woods. Or 
meander 15km east to blockbuster wine town Montepulciano in the gourmet Val di 
Chiana and use that as a base. Spend the next three days pandering to your culture-hun-
gry soul and appetite for world-class wine and food: in the Val d’Orcia, tour vineyards 
around Montalcino, savour the serene beauty of Abbazia di Sant’Antimo, wander 
through the ruined Cistercian abbey of San Galgano, and soak in hot cascades at Bag-
ni San Filippo. In Montepulciano, sink your teeth into a feisty slab of local Chianina 
beef, slicked in fragrant olive oil and accompanied by a glass of Brunello di Montalcino 
or Vino Nobile di Montepulciano (two of Italy’s greatest wines).

End your sojourn in this idyllic area by looping back along scenic secondary roads to 
romantic San Gimignano, home to medieval tower houses, a lavishly frescoed duomo 
(cathedral) and cutting-edge contemporary art. Dine on delicate pasta dishes scented 
with locally grown saffron, drink the town’s golden-hued Vernaccia wine and, whatever 
you do, don’t miss out on the superb saffron and Vernaccia sorbet by former gelato world 
champion Sergio Dondoli.

1 
WEEK

Abbazia di
Sant'Antimo

Crete
Senesi

#•

Val
d'Orcia Val di

Chiana

É

É

É É

É

É

É

É

É

San Gimignano

Siena

Abbazia di
San Galgano

Montalcino

Montepulciano

Pienza

Bagni San
Filippo

#•

#•

#•

#•

#•

#•

#•

The Heart of Tuscany

31
PLAN

 YO
UR TRIP It

in
e

r
a

r
ie

s



The perfect trip for Tuscan connoisseurs, this itinerary varies the pace with an edgy mix 
of well-known destinations and intriguing off-the-beaten-track alternatives.

Spend three days admiring the Renaissance splendour of Florence before motoring 
east into the little-known Casentino region, home to the idyllically isolated Parco Nazion-
ale delle Foreste Casentinesi, Monte Falterona e Campigna. Base yourself around the forti-
fied hill town of Poppi for three days and visit isolated, windswept medieval monasteries 
in Camaldoli and La Verna, hike trails in the national park, lunch on staunchly local, 
seasonal cucina tipica casentinese (typical Casentino cuisine) in family-run village restau-
rant Il Cedro in tiny Moggione, and dine exceedingly well after dark in Pratovecchio.

Next head southeast. Stop in the village of Caprese Michelangelo to see where Da-
vid’s creator grew up. Then continue to Sansepolcro, proud possessor of masterpieces 
by the Renaissance painter Piero della Francesca.

Tear yourself away after two nights and continue to your final destination, the Val 
di Chiana, where you can spend a few days eating, drinking and sightseeing your way 
around the valley. Allow a full day for provincial capital Arezzo, with its marvellously 
sloping central square and laid-back cafe life. Get acquainted with the architect who 
designed Florence’s world-famous Galleria degli Uffizi at the Museo di Casa Vasari, 
and spend a quiet moment in the town’s beautiful churches – Cappella Bacci, Pieve di 
Santa Maria and the duomo are highlights. Join locals for lunch before enjoying a late-
afternoon passeggiata (stroll) on shop-lined Corso Italia.

Foodies are obliged to make the medieval hilltop town of Castiglion Fiorentino a 
port of call. Tuscany’s famed Chianina cow hails from this valley and the bistecca alla 
fiorentina (T-bone steak) served at Ristorante Da Muzzicone is the best there is.

Devote at least a half-day to Cortona. Walk up steep cobbled streets to its Fortezza 
Medicea, and admire the collections at the Museo dell’Accademia Etrusca and the Mu-
seo Diocesano. From Cortona it is an easy day trip to Assisi, one of Italy’s most famous 
pilgrimage centres, in the neighbouring region of Umbria. Fans of Giotto’s extraordinary 
frescoes will have a field day.

12 
DAYS

Camaldoli

Poppi

Sansepolcro

Florence

Arezzo

Castiglion
Fiorentino

Cortona

Moggione

#÷

Parco Nazionale
delle Foreste Casentinesi,

Monte Falterona e Campigna

#•
#•

#•

#•

#•

#•

#•

#•

Val di Chiana

#•

#•Pratovecchio

#•
Caprese

Michelangelo

D

To Assisi

É É ÉÉ

ÉÉ

É

É

É

É

É

É

La Verna

Into the East

32

PLAN
 YO

UR TRIP It
in

e
r

a
r

ie
s



Outdoors-lovers will have a field day in 
southern Tuscany, where dramatic land-
scapes etched out of porous volcanic rock, 
local cowboy culture and a heap of wild ac-
tivities provide a welcome adrenaline boost.

Start in the little-visited but delightful 
medieval town of Massa Marittima and 
spend a couple of days visiting its muse-
ums and sampling Maremmese food and 
wine in its rustic eateries. On day three, 
check out an archaeological dig, Etruscan 
tombs and an impressive museum at the 
ancient hilltop settlement of Vetulonia; 
overnight in a local agriturismo. From 
here, head down the coast to the wild 
and wonderful Parco Regionale della 
Maremma to walk, canoe, cycle or horse 
ride alongside the famous cowboys known 
as the butteri. End your journey inland 
amid the stunning surrounds of the Città 
del Tufo (City of the Tufo), where you 
should visit the towns of Pitigliano, So-
vana and Sorano. Here you can sample 
the local Morellino di Scansano wine at So-
cietà Agricola Terenzi; explore the amazing 
Etruscan necropolises at the Parco Ar-
cheologico ‘Città del Tufo’; and spend a day 
taking an 8km walk along the enigmatic 
sunken roads known as vie cave.

1 
WEEK The Maremma

This part of Tuscany is not as well trod-
den as others. Tick off Pisa’s blockbuster 
icon before indulging in a crowd-free road 
south to the coast.

Start in Pisa, allowing time for the 
Museo Nazionale di San Matteo as well 
tourist-packed Piazza dei Miracoli. Scale 
the famous engineering project gone hor-
ribly wrong, aka the Leaning Tower. Come 
dusk, hit bijou art town Pietrasanta for 
an excellent dinner. On day two, pay hom-
age to Italy’s Vespa scooter at Pontedera’s 
Museo Piaggio or see spaghetti being made 
in Lari. Lunch in the village, then motor 
to gourmet town San Miniato. Overnight 
at Barbialla Nuova near Montaione and, 
if the season’s right, hunt white truffles.

From here, head to spectacularly sited 
Volterra in the Val di Cecina to visit 
alabaster ateliers and Etruscan art. On 
your fourth day, move to the coast, where 
wine-lovers can meander south to taste 
Super Tuscan Sassicaias in Bolgheri. 
Drive north along the Etruscan Coast: 
dip your toes in the sea in the delightfully 
old-fashioned resort of Castiglioncello 
and end the day on a gourmet high with 
a seafood feast at Vetto alle Vaglie or La 
Barrocciaia in port city Livorno.

1 
WEEK

#•

Parco Archeologico
'Città del Tufo'

#•

É

É

É

É

É

É

Lari#•

Pietrasanta
#•

Pisa#•

Pontedera #•

San
Miniato

#•

Montaione#•

Volterra#•

Bolgheri
#•

Castiglioncello#•

Livorno#•

É

É

É

É

É

É

#•

Massa
Marittima

#•Vetulonia

#•Sovana
#•

Sorano

#•

Pitigliano#÷
Parco Regionale
della Maremma

Laguna di
Ponente

Lago di
Burano

Pisa & its 
Provinces

33
PLAN

 YO
UR TRIP It

in
e

r
a

r
ie

s



#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

#

#æ

#–

Elba

Gorgona

Garfagnana

Golfo di
Follonica

Golfo di
Baratti

Ligurian
Sea

LIGURIA

Capraia

Arno

Versilian Coast

The Apuane Alps

Piombino

Castagneto
Carducci

San Miniato

Baratti

San Vincenzo

Bolgheri

Castiglioncello
Volterra

Castelnuovo
di Garfagnana

Massa
Marittima

Pontremoli

Viareggio

Pisa

Livorno

Lucca

Massa

Campese

Marciana
Marina

Fetovaia
Capoliveri

Cavo

Pistoia

LARI

PONTEDERA

Sassetta

Montecarlo

Barga

Parco
Regionale
delle Alpi
Apuane

Parco Regionale
Migliarino

San Rossore
Massaciuccoli

TERME DI
SASSETA

STRADA DEL VINO
E DELL'OLIO

AL BENEFIZIO

Pianosa

Montecristo
Giglio

Off the Beaten Track

From Lucca, hit the empty road along 
a network of rural, postcard-Tuscan 
driving itineraries through the 
romantic vineyard-stiched hills of 
Colline Lucchesi and olive groves 
around the chic hilltop village of 
Montecarlo. Tastings obligatory. 
(p242) 

STRADA DEL VINO E 
DELL’OLIO

Fragrant fig trees, olive groves, vines 
and acacia woods frame the 
nail-bitingly narrow road to this 
isolated farm where beekeeper 
Francesca welcomes guests like old 
friends. Learn to cook with her or help 
with the olive and honey harvests. 
(p257) 

AL BENEFIZIO

It was in this small, little-known 
Tuscan town that Italy’s iconic Vespa 
scooter was born in 1946. Discover 
the history, legends and romance 
surrounding the Hepburn-famous 
‘wasp’ at the Museo Piaggio in 
Pontedera. (p246)  

PONTEDERA

A pilgrimage to this medieval village 
between Pisa and Livorno is a must 
for curious foodies: it is home to the 
world’s smallest pasta factory, aka
an artisan workshop run by the 
Martelli family since 1926. (p233)  

LARI

Take a break from tasting super-hot 
Super Tuscans along Tuscany’s 
Central Coast with a flop in natural 
hot springs in a remote chestnut 
wood near Sassetta, central Tuscany. 
(p208)  

TERME DI SASSETTA

Ø

34

PLAN
 YO

UR TRIP It
in

e
r

a
r

ie
s



#

#

#
#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

# #

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

•

•

•
•

•

•
•

•

•

•

•

•

• •

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

#

R

R

#æ

#ú
#–

Val
d'Orcia

Chianti
Fiorentino

Monte
Argentario

Chianti
Sense

Lago di
Burano

Adriatic
Sea

Chianti

LE MARCHE

EMILIA-
ROMAGNA

UMBRIA

Riserva Naturale
Lago di Burano

TevereArno
Te

ve
re

Monte
Falterona

(1654m)

MONTE
AMIATA

Sovana

Sorano

Cortona

Castellina
in Chianti

Stia

Vetulonia

Poppi

Fiesole

Gaiole in
Chianti

Orte
Orbetello

Pitigliano

Montalcino

San Gimignano

Greve in
Chianti

Pienza

Montepulciano

Arezzo

Siena

Grosseto

Perugia

Viterbo

Bagno
Vignoni

Bagni San
Filippo

Porto
Santo

Stefano

Florence

ABBAZIA DI

 

MONTE OLIVETO

 

MAGGIORE

CAPRESE
MICHELANGELO

Florence
Airport

Parco Regionale
della Maremma

Parco Nazionale
delle Foreste
Casentinesi,
Monte Falterona e
Campigna

IL CEDRO

GIARDINO DEI
TAROCCHI
SCULTURA

#÷

io

Giannutri

0 50 km
0 25 miles#e

A contemporary sculpture park,
an old mercury mine and thick
forest are the quirky treats awaiting
those who motor off the beaten
track around Monte Amiata, an 
extinct volcano to boot. (p183)  

MONTE AMIATA

Never say Tuscany lacks variety. 
Franco-American artist Niki de Saint 
Phalle lived in a sculpture while 
creating the 22 oversized 
Gaudí-influenced sculptures that 
tumble down the hillside at this 
fantastical sculpture garden in 
southern Tuscany. (p193) 

GIARDINO DEI TAROCCHI 
SCULTURA

Gourmet travel in Tuscany means 
tracking down far-flung dining 
legends, unchanged for decades and 
cooking up seasonal fruits of the land. 
Enter Il Cedro in the Parco Nazionale 
delle Foreste Casentinesi, Monte 
Falterona e Campigna. (p276)

IL CEDRO

Dedicated Michelangelo fans won’t
do better than an off-track motor to 
the tiny medieval village in eastern 
Tuscany’s Valle del Casentino where 
David’s creator spent his childhood 
roaming the countryside and 
painting. (p280)  

CAPRESE
MICHELANGELO

Seek out solitude and soul-soaring 
fresco art at this medieval abbey, a 
forest retreat for Benedictine monks 
southeast of Siena. Its church, 
frescoed refectory, library and 
historic wine cellar are equally 
uplifting. (p176)  

ABBAZIA DI MONTE 
OLIVETO MAGGIORE

35
PLAN

 YO
UR TRIP It

in
e

r
a

r
ie

s



345

Index

Map Pages 000
Photo Pages 000

A
abbeys

Abbadia a Isola 162
Abbazia di Monte Oliveto 

Maggiore 176, 273, 
272-3

Abbazia di San Galgano 
163

Abbazia di Sant’Antimo, 
161, 167, 160

accommodation 36-7
language 337-8

activities 49-54, see also 
individual activities, 
locations

agriturismo 11, 36, 11
air travel 332
airlines 332
airports 332, 333
Alighieri, Dante 87
Alta Maremma 180-4
Annunciation (Fra’ Angelico) 

319, 318
Annunciation (Leonardo da 

Vinci) 71, 71
aperitivo 15
Apuane Alps 15, 252-60, 

240, 254-5, 15, 240
aquariums

Acquario dell’Elba 218
Acquario di Livorno 199

archaeological sites
Area Museale della 

Linguelle 212
Parco Archeologico ‘Città 

del Tufo’ 189
Parco Archeologico di 

Baratti e Populonia 209
Parco Archeominerario di 

San Silvestro 205
Roselle 190
Scavi di Città 184, 187, 

186

architects
Giotto di Bondone 315, 

319
Brunelleschi, Filippo 75, 

316, 322
architecture 313-24, 322-3, 

322-3
Etruscan 313
Medici buildings 10, 68-73, 

86, 87-8, 101
medieval 161, 314
modern 324
religious 313-14
Renaissance 316-17, 320-1

area codes 19
Arezzo 14, 265-71, 268
art 313-24, 318-19, 100-1

contemporary 23-4, 324
Etruscan 313
medieval 161, 314
religious 313-14
Renaissance 23, 316-17, 

320-1
artists 319

Botticelli, Sandro 69-70, 
91, 101, 319

Brunelleschi, Filippo 
75, 316

Caravaggio, Michelangelo 
Merisi 71, 194

da Vinci, Leonardo 71, 321
Duccio di Buoninsegna 

161, 319
Fra’ Angelico 88, 281, 

319, 320
Gozzoli, Benozzo 87, 

101, 320
Michelangelo Buonarroti 

70, 90, 94-5, 101, 280, 
319, 320-1

Piero della Francesca 275
Assisi 284

B
Badia a Passignano 147-8
Bagni di Lucca 255-6
Bagni San Filippo 172

baptistries 322
Battistero di San Giovanni 

(Florence) 76
Battistero di San Giovanni 

(Pisa) 227, 16, 229, 
323

Battistero di San Giovanni 
(Siena) 131

Barga 253-5
Basilica di San Lorenzo 

86-7
Basilica di Santa Croce 92
Basilica di Santa Maria 

Novella 84-5, 84-5
Bassa Maremma 190-4
bathrooms 330
beaches 53, 216, 218, 219, 

216-17
beekeeping 51, 257
bella figura 302
Benheart 120, 242
bicycle travel, see cycling
Birth of Venus, The 69
bistecca alla fiorentina 

281, 11
boat tours 201
boat travel 333
Bolgheri 204-5
booking services 36
books 286, see also 

literature
border crossings 332
Botticelli, Sandro 69-70, 

91, 319
Birth of Venus, The 69
Calumny of Apelles 

101, 101
Primavera 69, 318

Brunelleschi, Filippo 75, 
316, 322

budget 19
bus travel 39, 332, 333, 334
business hours 329

C
cable cars 215
canoeing 54

Capoliveri 218-19, 217
Cappella Brancacci 97
Capraia 220
Caprese Michelangelo 280
car travel 38-9, 332, 333-5, 

see also road trips
hire 38
language 342

Caravaggio, Michelangelo 
Merisi 71

tomb 194
Carnevale di Viareggio 

26, 262
Carrara 256-7, 260
Castellina in Chianti 149, 

152
Castelnuovo di Garfagnana 

240, 252-3, 240-1
Castiglion Fiorentino 281
Castiglioncello 203-4
castles, see also palaces

Castello dei Conti Guidi 
276

Castello del Piagnaro 263
Castello di Brolio 154
Monteriggioni 162
Rocca Aldobrandesca 205

cathedrals, see churches & 
cathedrals

caving 51
cell phones 18, 330
Cenacolo di  

Sant’Apollonia 92
central coast 58, 195-220

food 195
highlights 196-7, 196-7
itineraries 198, 206-7, 

206
road distance chart 195

central Tuscany 57, 126-76
food 126
highlights 128, 128-9
itineraries 127, 150-1, 168-

9, 150, 168-9
road distance chart 126

Chianti 10, 145-55, 145
wine 154

©Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd



IN
D

EX ﻿C
-G﻿

346
children, travel with 55-6

Florence 106
Siena 142

Christianity 313-14
churches & cathedrals 322

Basilica della Madonna 
dell’Umiltà 240, 240-1

Basilica di San Domenico 
136-7

Basilica di San Francesco 
273, 272

Basilica di San Lorenzo 
86

Basilica di Santa Croce 
92

Basilica di Santa Maria 
Novella 84-5, 84-5

Basilica di Santo Spirito 
96

Cappella Bacci 265
Cappella del Tau 248
Cattedrale di San  

Cerbone 180, 187, 187
Cattedrale di San 

Martino 235-6
Cattedrale di San Zeno 

245
Cattedrale di Santa 

Maria Assunta 164
Chiesa di Santa Caterina 

199
Chiesa di Santa Felicità 

93
Chiesa di Santa  

Margherita 87
Chiesa di Santa Maria 

della Pieve 268-9
Chiesa di Sant’Andrea 

246
Chiesa d’Ognissanti 83
Chiesa e Museo di 

Orsanmichele 67
Duomo di Arezzo 269
Duomo (Florence) 9, 

74-7, 8-9, 74, 77, 
322-3

Duomo (Montepulciano) 
173

Duomo (Pienza) 170
Duomo (Pisa) 226-7, 229, 

16, 226, 229
Duomo (Siena) 130-1, 130
Duomo (Sovana) 188
Opera della  

Metropolitana di Siena 
130-1

Pieve di San Leolino 148

Città del Tufo 184-90
City Wall (Lucca) 234-5
Clet Abraham 98
climate 18, 26-9, 326
cocktails 22
coffee 110, 301
Collegiata 155, 161, 160
consulates 327
cooking courses 43, 

138, 175
Be Tuscan for a Day 

22, 143
Coronation of the Virgin 

90-1, 91
Corridoio Vasariano 93
Cortona 281-4, 283
costs 19
courses & classes

cooking 22, 43, 138, 
143, 175

music 139
wine 139, 176

credit cards 328
culture 287, 299-302
currency 18
cycling 39, 52-3, 54, 333

Be Tuscan for a Day 
22, 143

Chianti 146
Elba 212
language 342
Lucca 239
Marina di Campo 218
northwestern Tuscany 

256

D
Dante Alighieri 87
David 90, 101, 100
da Vinci, Leonardo 71, 

321, 71
disabilities, travellers 

with 331
discount cards 326-7

Arezzo 269
Florence 67
Lucca 234
Portoferraio 214
San Gimignano 155
Siena 137
Sovana 189

diving 54
drinking 41-8, 307-9, 

see also individual 
locations

Duccio di Buoninsegna 161, 
319, 160-1, 319

Duomo (Florence) 9, 74-7, 
8-9, 74, 77, 322-3

Duomo (Pisa) 226-7, 229, 
16, 226, 229

Duomo (Siena) 130-1, 130

E
eastern Tuscany 58, 

264-84
food 264
highlights 266-7, 266-7
itineraries 265, 278-9
road distances 264
transport 274

economy 286-7, 298
Elba 16, 58, 209-20, 211, 

216-17
electricity 327
embassies 327
emergencies 19

language 340
Eremo Francescano Le 

Celle 273, 273
etiquette 21

food 306
Etruscan Coast 203-9
Etruscans, the 288-9, 313
events, see festivals & 

events
exchange rates 19

F
ferry travel 333
festivals & events 12, 26-9

Accademia Musicale 
Chigiana 140

Carnevale di Viareggio 
26, 262

Ferie delle Messi 28, 27
Festa di Anna Maria 

Medici 26, 103
Festa di San  

Giovanni 27
Fiera Antiquaria di 

Arezzo 270, 14
Gioco del Ponte 28, 28
Giostra del Saracino 

27-8
Le Serate Medievali 208
Lucca Summer Festival 

28, 27
Maggio Musicale  

Fiorentino 26, 103
Mostra Mercato 

Nazionale del Tartufo 
Bianco 29

Palio 28, 140, 12
Palio della Ballestra 29
Puccini Festival 29
Volterra AD 1398 29

Fiesole 124

films 286, 312
Firenze, see Florence
Firenze Card 67
flagellation 290
Florence 57, 60-125, 80-1, 

88, 94-5, 96, 102-3, 
2-3, 5, 8, 15, 322-3

children, travel with 106
discount cards 67
drinking & nightlife 

115-20
entertainment 120
festivals & events 103
food 60, 104-15
highlights 64-5, 64-5
history 61
itineraries 66
medical services 123
neighbourhoods 62-3, 63
road distance chart 60
shopping 120-3
sights 66-102
tourist information 123-5
tours 102-3
travel to/from 125
travel within 125
walking tours 105, 105

food 22, 23, 41-8, 287,  
303-9, see also  
individual locations

bistecca alla fiorentina 
281, 11

cooking classes 43, 
138, 175

Elba 216
gelaterie 109
itineraries 45
language 338-40
panini 112
pizzeria 114
prices 327
seasonal calendar 42
Slow Food 304
tripe 108
truffles 12, 29, 47, 

251, 12
Fra’ Angelico 319, 318
frescoes 320

G
Gaiole in Chianti 153-5
Galileo Galilei 293-4
Galleria degli Uffizi 10, 

68-73, 101, 10, 68, 71, 
101, 318-19

Galleria dell’Accademia 
90-1, 101, 90-1, 100

galleries, see museums & 
galleries

Map Pages 000
Photo Pages 000



347
IN

D
EX ﻿G

-M
﻿

gardens 25
Giardino dei Semplici 

89, 110
Giardino dei Tarocchi 

Scultura 193
Giardino di Boboli 

99, 110
Giardino Torrigiani 98
La Foce 171
Orto Botanico 136
Orto e Museo Botanico 

225
Villa e Giardino Bardini 

99, 110, 111
Garfagnana 17, 252-60, 

254-5, 17
gay travellers 327
Giglio 220
Giostra del Saracino 27-8
Giotto di Bondone 315, 319
Golfo di Baratti 209
Gorgona 220
Gozzoli, Benozzo 87, 101, 

320, 100
Greve in Chianti 145-7
Grosseto 190-2
Gucci 67

H
Habsburgs 295
health 327-8
hiking 50-2

Be Tuscan for a Day 
22, 143

Elba 212
Marina di Campo 218
Northwestern Tuscany 

256
history 288-98
holidays 329-30
horse riding 53-4

Be Tuscan for a Day 
22, 143

Parco Regionale della 
Maremma 192

hot-air ballooning 51
hot springs, see spas & hot 

springs

I
insurance 328
internet access 328
internet resources 19
Italian language 337-42
itineraries 30-5, 45, 40, 30, 

31, 32, 33, 40, 45
Strada del Vino e 

dell’Olio Costa degli 
Etruschi 206-7, 206

Val d’Orcia 168-9, 168

Valle del Casentino  
278-9, 278-9

Via Francigena 258-9, 
258

Wine Tour of Chianti 
150-1, 150

K
kayaking 54

L
La Foce 171
Lajatico 248
language 18, 337-42
L’Antica Macelleria  

Cecchini 148
Lari 233
Last Judgement, the 

76, 74
Last Supper, The 22
Leaning Tower 226, 228-9, 

16, 24, 226, 228-9
legal matters 328
lesbian travellers 327
LGBT travellers 327
literature 310-12
Livorno 198-203, 200
Lucca 14, 234-43, 236, 

14, 241
activities 234-9
City Wall 234-5
discount cards 234
festivals & events 239
food 239-42
history 234
shopping 242
sights 234-9
tourist information 242
tours 239
travel to/from 242-3
travel within 243

Lunigiana, the 263

M
Machiavelli, Niccolò 292
Maestà (Duccio) 161, 160-1
Maestà (Martini) 133, 133
Magazzini 214
Maggio Musicale  

Fiorentino 26, 103
Magliano in Toscana 194
maps 328
Marble Mountain 260
Marciana 214-15, 218
Marciana Marina 214-15, 

218
Marina di Campo 218, 

216-17

markets
Florence 106, 120, 121
Livorno 202
San Miniato 250
Siena 143

Massa Marittima 180-4, 
181

measures 328
medical services 328

Florence 123
Medici family 61, 291-3, 

295, 317, 320
Cosimo I 78, 87
Giardino dei Semplici 89
portraits 70

Medici sights
Basilica di San Lorenzo 

86
Galleria degli Uffizi 10, 

68-73, 101, 10, 68, 71, 
101, 318-19

Museo delle Cappelle 
Medicee 87

Palazzo Medici-Riccardi 
87-8, 101, 100

Michelangelo Buonarroti 
70, 90, 94-5, 280, 319, 
320-1

David 90, 101, 100
Tondo Doni 70, 318-19

mobile phones 18, 330
monasteries 273, 272-3

Abbazia di Monte Oliveto 
Maggiore 176, 273, 
272-3

Badia a Passignano 147
Basilica di Sante Maria 

Novella 84-5, 84-5
Cenacolo di  

Sant’Apollonia 92
Eremo Francescano Le 

Celle 282
Monastery of San 

Quirico 209
Museo di San Marco 

88-9, 318
Sacro Eremo e  

Monastero di Camal-
doli 273, 280-1

San Pellegrino in Alpe 
253

San Pietro all’Orto 180
Santuario della Verna 

277, 280
money 18, 19, 328-9

exchange rates 19
tipping 21
foreign exchange 328

Montalcino 166-7, 170, 24
Monte Amiata 183
Monte Argentario 193-4

Montefioralle 147
Montepulciano 173-6, 174
Monteriggioni 162-3
motorcycle travel 246, 

333-5
mountains

Marble Mountain 260
Monte Perone 215
Mt Amiata 183

Museo delle Cappelle 
Medicee 87

Museo Civico (Siena)  
132-3, 132-3

museums & galleries 286
Basilica di Santa Croce 

92
Casa Chianti Classico 

153
Centro Per l’Arte  

Contemporanea 
Pecci 22

Chiesa e Museo di 
Orsanmichele 67

Galleria Continua 157
Galleria degli Uffizi 10, 

68-73, 101, 10, 68, 71, 
101, 318-19

Galleria dell’Accademia 
90-1, 101, 90-1, 100

Grande Museo del 
Duomo 76-7, 101, 101

La Piccola Gerusalemme 
185

Museale Santa Maria 
della Scala 134

Museo Archeologico e 
d’Arte della Maremma 
190-1

Museo Archeologico 
Nazionale ‘Gaio Cilnio 
Mecenate’ 269

Museo Casa Buonarroti 
94-5

Museo Casa di Dante 87
Museo Civico (Pistoia) 

245
Museo Civico (Siena) 

132-3, 132-3
Museo Civico  

Archeologico ‘Isidoro 
Falchi’ 184

Museo Civico Giovanni 
Fattori 200-1

Museo Civico Piero della 
Francesca 274

Museo Civico &  
Pinacoteca Crociani 
173-4

Museo degli Innocenti 
89

Museo del Bargello 93-4
Museo del Marmo 257



348

IN
D

EX ﻿M
-S﻿

museums & galleries 
continued

Museo della Cattedrale 
237

Museo dell’Accademia 
Etrusca e della Città di 
Cortona 282

Museo dell’Antico  
Palazzo dei Vescovi 
245

Museo delle Sinopie 227
Museo delle Tavolette di 

Biccherna 137-8
Museo dell’Opera 131, 

319
Museo di Arte Sacra 

180-1
Museo di Palazzo 

Davanzati 83
Museo di San Marco 

88-9, 318
Museo Diocesano 282
Museo Etrusco  

Guarnacci 163-4
Museo Galileo 67
Museo Nazionale della 

Residenze  
Napoleoniche 212, 17

Museo Novecento 83
Museo Villa Napoleonica 

di San Martino 212
Palazzo Blu 225
Palazzo Chigi Saracini 

136
Palazzo Comunale 156
Palazzo Medici-Riccardi 

87-8, 101, 100
Palazzo Pitti 98-9
Palazzo Strozzi 83
Palazzo Vecchio 78-9, 78
Pinacoteca Nazionale 

134-6
Polo Museale Santa 

Chiara 157
Street Levels Gallery 89

N
Napoleon Bonaparte 294
national parks & reserves 

52-3
Parco Nazionale  

dell’Arcipelago 
Toscano 210

Parco Nazionale delle 
Foreste Casentinesi, 
Monte Falterona e 
Campigna 277, 280-1

Parco Regionale della 
Maremma 192

Riserva Naturale 
Provinciale Diaccia 
Botrona 191

Parco Naturalistico 
Geotermico delle 
Biancane 182

newspapers 328
northwestern Tuscany 58, 

221-63
food 221
highlights 222, 222-3
itineraries 224, 258-9, 

258
road distance chart 221
travel within 249

O
Officina Profumo-

Farmaceutica di Santa 
Maria Novella 120

olive oil 307
opening hours 329
Opera della Metropolitana 

di Siena 130-1
Orbetello 193
Otone 214

P
palaces 323

Palazzo Borgia 171-2
Palazzo Comunale 156
Palazzo Fabroni 246
Palazzo Medici-Riccardi 

87-8, 101, 100
Palazzo Pfanner 237-8
Palazzo Piccolomini 171
Palazzo Pitti 98-9
Palazzo Pubblico 134, 

161, 161, 323
Palazzo Strozzi 83
Palazzo Vecchio 78-9, 78

Palio 28, 140, 12
Panzano in Chianti 148
Parco Regionale della 

Maremma 192-3
parks, see gardens, national 

parks & reserves
passeggiata 215, 300, 15
pasta 233
photography 51
Pianosa 220
piazzas 323

Piazza Anfiteatro 234, 
240, 241

Piazza dei Miracoli 16, 
226-7, 16, 226

Piazza del Campo 9, 134, 
9, 323

Piazza della  
Repubblica 67

Piazza della Signoria 
66-7

Piazza di Santa Croce 
89-90

Piazza Grande (Arezzo) 
269

Piazza Grande  
(Montepulciano) 173

Piazzale Michelangelo 
99, 102

Piazzetta degli Ortaggi 
246

Pienza 170-3
Piero della Francesca 

274, 275
Pietrasanta 260-2
pigrimage routes 52, 159, 

258-9, 258
pilgrimage sites 25
Pisa 224-34, 230, 16, 24, 

226, 228-9, 323
activities 224-5
drinking & nightlife 

232-3
festivals & events 225
food 225, 230-2
history 224
sights 224-5
tourist information 233
travel to/from 233
travel within 233-4

Pistoia 243-50, 244, 
240-1

Pitigliano 184-8, 186-7
planning

accommodation 36-7
basics 18-19
calendar of events 26-9
children, travel with 55-6
first-time travellers 20-1
itineraries 30-5
repeat visitors 22
travel seasons 18
Tuscany’s regions 57-8

Poggio 214-15, 218
Ponte Vecchio 96
Pontremoli 263
Poppi 276-7
Porto Azzurro 219-20
Portoferraio 212-14
postal services 329
Prato 247
Pratovecchio 277
Procession of the Magi to 

Bethlehem 87, 101, 100
public holidays 329-30
Puccini Festival 29
Puccini, Giacomo 235

R
Radda in Chianti 152-3
rafting 256
Renaissance, the 291

architecture 316-21
art 23

Rio dell’Elba 220
Rio Marina 220
road trips 25, 40, 40

Garfagnana 253
Strada del Vino e 

dell’Olio Costa degli 
Etruschi 206-7, 206

Val d’Orcia 168-9, 168
Valle del Casentino 

278-9
Via Francigena 258-9, 

258
Wine Tour of Chianti 

150-1, 150
running 51

S
safety 19, 329
sailing 54
San Casciano in Val di Pesa 

148-9
San Gimignano 12, 155-63, 

156, 2, 13
San Miniato 250-2
San Vincenzo 205
Sansepolcro 271-6
Santuario della Madonna di 

Montenero 198-9
Santuario della Verna 17, 

273, 17, 272
Savonarola 293
Scavi di Città 184, 187, 186
scenic drives 25
Schiopparello 214
shopping, see individual 

locations
Siena 57, 127-45, 135, 

138, 9
activities 138-9
children, travel with 142
courses 138-9
discount cards 137
drinking & nightlife 142-3
festivals & events 140
food 140-2
history 127, 134
shopping 143
sights 134-8
tourist information 143
tours 139-40
travel to/from 143-4
travel within 144-5

Slow Food 304

Map Pages 000
Photo Pages 000



349
IN

D
EX ﻿S

-Y
smoking 328
snorkelling 54
Sorano 189-90
southern Tuscany 57, 

177-94
food 177
highlights 178, 178-9
itineraries 180
road distances chart 177
travel within 184

Sovana 188-9
spas & hot springs 54

San Vincenzo 205
Terme di Sassetta 208
Terme di Saturnia 188

Strada del Vino e Olio 242
surfing 54
Suvereto 205, 208

T
taxis 335
telephone services 18, 330
Terme di Saturnia 188
time 18, 330

language 341
tipping 21, 329
toilets 330
Tondo Doni 70, 318-19
Torre Pendente, see  

Leaning Tower

tourist information 331
tours, see also driving 

tours, individual 
locations

Be Tuscan for a Day 
22, 143

cycling 54
‘Gate of Heaven’ 22
Vespa 246

towers 25
Leaning Tower 226, 

228-9, 16, 24, 226, 
228-9

Torre d’Arnolfo 78
Torre del Mangia 134, 161
Torre Guinigi 238

train travel 39, 332, 333, 
335-6, 335

trams 335
travel to/from Tuscany 

332-3
travel within Tuscany  

38-40, 333-6
language 341

trekking, see hiking
tripe 108
truffles 12, 47, 251, 12

Mostra Mercato 
Nazionale del Tartufo 
Bianco 29

Tuscan Archipelago 209-20

U
Uffizi Gallery 10, 68-73, 101, 

10, 68, 71, 101, 318-19
Unesco World Heritage 

sites 299
Piazza dei Miracoli 16, 

226-7, 16, 226
Pienza 170-3
Val d’Orcia 13, 166-73

V
vacations 329-30
Val di Chiana 281-4
Val d’Orcia 13, 166-73
Valle del Casentino 276-81
Vasari, Giorgio 321
Versilian Coast 260-3
Vespa tours 246
Vetulonia 184
Via de’ Tornabuoni 82, 15
Via Francigena 52, 159, 

258-9, 258
Viareggio 262-3
Villa Grabau 243
Villa Oliva 243
Villa Reale 243
visas 18, 331
Volpaia 153
Volterra 163-6, 164

W
walking 50-2, see also 

hiking
Florence 105, 105
passeggiata 215, 300, 15

weather 18, 326
weights 328
white-water rafting 54
wildlife 56

reserves 191
wine 23, 270, 307-9

Chianti 154
wineries

Badia a Passignano 
147-8

Enoliteca Consortile 22
Gaiole in Chianti 153-4
Greve in Chianti 146
Montalcino 167
San Vincenzo 205
Sovana 189
Suvereto 208
Terenzi 190
Vignamaggio 22
Volpaia 153

WWII 297

Y
yoga 51



351

Walking Tour detour
Walking Tour

Path/Walking Trail

Bank
Embassy/Consulate
Hospital/Medical
Internet
Police
Post Office
Telephone
Toilet
Tourist Information
Other Information

Airport
Border crossing
Bus

Cycling
Ferry

U-Bahn/Underground station

Monorail
Parking

Metro station

Petrol station
S-Bahn/Subway station
Taxi

Train station/Railway
Tram

Other Transport

Lighthouse
Hut/Shelter

Beach

Lookout
Mountain/Volcano
Oasis
Park
Pass
Picnic Area
Waterfall

River, Creek
Intermittent River

Swamp/Mangrove

Reef

Canal

Water

Dry/Salt/Intermittent Lake

Glacier

Beach/Desert

Airport/Runway

Cemetery (Christian)

Cemetery (Other)

Park/Forest

Mudflat

Sportsground

Sight (Building)

International

Disputed
Regional/Suburb
Marine Park
Cliff
Wall

Capital (National)
Capital (State/Province)
City/Large Town
Town/Village

State/Province

Lane
Tertiary

Tollway
Freeway
Primary

Steps
Plaza/Mall

Pedestrian overpass

Secondary

Unsealed road
Road under construction

Tunnel

Cable car/Funicular

Beach
Bird Sanctuary
Buddhist
Castle/Palace
Christian
Confucian
Hindu
Islamic
Jain
Jewish
Monument
Museum/Gallery/Historic Building
Ruin

Sento Hot Baths/Onsen

Shinto
Sikh
Taoist
Winery/Vineyard
Zoo/Wildlife Sanctuary
Other Sight

Diving
Bodysurfing

Sleeping

Eating

Entertainment

Shopping

Drinking & Nightlife
Cafe

Camping
Hut/Shelter

Canoeing/Kayaking
Course/Tour

Skiing
Snorkelling
Surfing
Swimming/Pool
Walking
Windsurfing
Other Activity

Tube station

T-bane/Tunnelbana station

Gate

Information Routes

Boundaries

Hydrography

Areas

Geographic

Population

Transport

Sights

Activities,
Courses & Tours

Sleeping

Eating

Drinking & Nightlife

Entertainment

Shopping
Note: Not all symbols displayed above appear on the maps in this book

Map Legend

©Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd



OUR STORY
A beat-up old car, a few dollars in the pocket and a sense of 
adventure. In 1972 that’s all Tony and Maureen Wheeler needed 
for the trip of a lifetime – across Europe and Asia overland to 
Australia. It took several months, and at the end – broke but 
inspired – they sat at their kitchen table writing and stapling 
together their first travel guide, Across Asia on the Cheap. 
Within a week they’d sold 1500 copies. Lonely Planet was born. 

Today, Lonely Planet has offices in Franklin, London, 
Melbourne, Oakland, Dublin, Beijing and Delhi, with more than 600 staff and writers. We share 
Tony’s belief that ‘a great guidebook should do three things: inform, educate and amuse’.

Published by Lonely Planet Global Limited
CRN 554153
10th edition – January 2018
ISBN 978 1 78657 261 5
© Lonely Planet 2018    Photographs © as indicated 2018
10  9  8  7  6  5  4  3  2  1
Printed in China
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be copied, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form by any means, electronic, 
mechanical, recording or otherwise, except brief extracts for the purpose of review, and no part of this publication may be sold or hired, without the 
written permission of the publisher. Lonely Planet and the Lonely Planet logo are trademarks of Lonely Planet and are registered in the US Patent and 
Trademark Office and in other countries. Lonely Planet does not allow its name or logo to be appropriated by commercial establishments, such as 
retailers, restaurants or hotels. Please let us know of any misuses: lonelyplanet.com/ip.

Although the authors and Lonely Planet have taken all reasona-
ble care in preparing this book, we make no warranty about the 
accuracy or completeness of its content and, to the maximum 
extent permitted, disclaim all liability arising from its use.

OUR WRITERS
Nicola Williams
Border-hopping is a way of life for British writer, runner, foodie, art aficionado 
and mum-of-three Nicola Williams who has lived in a French village on the south-
ern side of Lake Geneva for more than a decade. Nicola has authored more than 
50 guidebooks on Paris, Provence, Rome, Tuscany, France, Italy and Switzerland 
for Lonely Planet and covers France as a destination expert for the Telegraph. 
She also writes for the Independent, Guardian, lonelyplanet.com, Lonely Planet 

magazine, Cool Camping France and others. Catch her on the road on Twitter and Instagram at 
@tripalong.

Virginia Maxwell
Though based in Melbourne, Australia, Virginia spends at least three months 
of every year in Europe and the Middle East researching guidebooks and other 
travel-related content for a variety of publishers. She caught the travel bug 
during her first overseas trip to London, where she lived for a couple of years 
after finishing an Arts degree at university, and she’s been travelling regularly 
ever since. For the past 13 years Virginia has been working full-time as a travel 

writer and occasional book reviewer; before that she worked as a journalist, book and magazine 
editor, museum curator and film festival programmer. Recent assignments for Lonely Planet have 
included the north and west coasts of Tasmania, Istanbul (her favourite destination) and Turkey’s 
Aegean coast, the Atlantic coast in Morocco and Tuscany.



©Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd

© Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd. To make it easier for you to use, 
access to this chapter is not digitally restricted. In return, we think it’s fair 
to ask you to use it for personal, non-commercial purposes only. In other 
words, please don’t upload this chapter to a peer-to-peer site, mass 
email it to everyone you know, or resell it. See the terms and conditions 
on our site for a longer way of saying the above - ‘Do the right thing with 
our content.’


	Florence & Tuscany
	Itineraries
	Only the Best
	The Heart of Tuscany
	Into the East
	Pisa & its Provinces
	The Maremma

	Index
	Map Legend
	Our Writers



